 1 PB
CRYOGENIC TRUNNION MOUNTED
BALL VALVES API 6D
C
T
B
V
-1

GWC ITALIA  –  PROVEN TECHNOLOGY FOR INDIVIDUAL VALVE SOLUTIONS WORLDWIDE w w w . g w c i t a l i a . c o m
 7 6
ORDERING GUIDE
1. MODEL
F		 -  TRUNNION BALL, 2 PIECE, SPLIT BODY, FULL BORE
G		 -  TRUNNION BALL, 2 PIECE, SPLIT BODY, REDUCED BORE
FF		 -  TRUNNION BALL, 3 PIECE, SPLIT BODY, FULL BORE
GG	   -	  TRUNNION BALL, 3 PIECE, SPLIT BODY, REDUCED BORE
FT		 -  TRUNNION BALL, 1 PIECE, TOP ENTRY, FULL BORE
GT		 -  TRUNNION BALL, 1 PIECE, TOP ENTRY, REDUCED BORE
2. RATING
15	 -	 CLASS 150
30	 -	 CLASS 300
60	 -	 CLASS 600
90	 -	 CLASS 900
150	 -	 CLASS 1500
250	 -	 CLASS 2500
3. END CONNECTION
0	 -	 RF FLANGED
7	 -	 BUTTWELD (SCHEDULE REQUIRED)
8	 -	 BUTTWELD X RF ENDS
9	 -	 RING JOINT
X	 -	 SPECIAL
4. TYPE
1 – SINGLE PISTON EFFECT (SPE)
2 – DOUBLE PISTON EFFECT (DPE)
3 – SINGLE X DOUBLE PISTON EFFECT (SPE x DPE)
5. MATERIAL (BODY + TRIM)
KC	 -	 CF8 + 304
KF	 -	 F304 + 304
LC	 -	 CF8M + 316
LF	 -	 F316 + 316
MC	 -	 CF3 + 304L
MF	 -	 F304L + 304L
NC	 -	 CF3M + 316L
NF	 -	 F316L + 316L
X	 -	 SPECIAL
6. MATERIAL (SEAT)
M -  METAL TO METAL U -  PCTFE (KEL-F)® V -  PEEK X -  SPECIAL
8. OPERATOR
L - LEVER GO - GEAR B - BARE STEM
9. SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
S - SUPPLY COMPLETE INFORMATION
7. MATERIAL (O-RING SEAL)
7	 -	 PTFE + ELGILOY X	 -	 SPECIAL
12” CLASS 600 TRUNNION BALL VALVE, FULL BORE, 3-PC, FLG-RF, SINGLE PISTON EFFECT,
F316 BODY X SS 316 TRIM, METAL TO METAL SEAT, PTFE+ELGILOY SEAL, NACE, FIRESAFE, GEAR OP.
60 0 1 LF M
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
7FF
1. 8.
GO
Example: 12” Figure # FF600-1-LF-M7-GO
GWC ITALIA  –  PROVEN TECHNOLOGY FOR INDIVIDUAL VALVE SOLUTIONS WORLDWIDE w w w . g w c i t a l i a . c o m
 9 8
RIGOROUS IN-HOUSE CRYOGENIC TESTING
GWC Italia's Milan Plant has two modern
Cryogenic test benches that are remotely operated
and monitored from outside their bunkers.
GWC Italia's own
20,000 liter (5,284
gallon) liquid
nitrogen tank,
regasification
system and
cryogenic pump
Our test procedure includes
accurate torque measurement
to validate valve operability
under cryogenic conditions.
GWC ITALIA  –  PROVEN TECHNOLOGY FOR INDIVIDUAL VALVE SOLUTIONS WORLDWIDE w w w . g w c i t a l i a . c o m
 9 8
STANDARD MATERIALS